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Ref. No. ASM/IPS/ 

INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS) 

Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

This is to certify that ASM's Institute of Professional Studies had 

incurred the following expenditure (INR in Lakhs) during the period of 

F.Y. 2023-24 which are verified and extracted from the Audited books 

of Accounts 

6 

7 

nstitute 

Pune 

Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's 
(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83) 

Pim pri 

Pune- -41 016 

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 

of 

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affliated to University of Pune) 

Total Expenditure 

Total Salary Expenditure 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Total Expenditure Excluding Salary 

Particulars 

Expenditure for infrastructure Augmentation 

ASM's L.P.S. 

Expenditure on maintenance of Academic 
Facilities 

-411 018 

Pro 

Expenditure on maintenance of Physical 
Facilities 

Expenditure for Purchase of Books /e-books 
and subscription to journals, e-journals, and 
newspapers 

Director 
institute of Professiona! Studies 

Nr. PCMC Bldg. Behind Sterling Honda Showroom 

Pimpri, Pune 411 018, Ph. No. 65106999 

AISHE CODE: C-46639 

Year F.Y. 2023-24 
(Rs. In Inkhs) 

PUNE 
412 101 

531.78 

316.30 

215.48 

8.21 

IBMR IBR IPS" ICS" IMCOST" CSIT 

15.65 

27.61 

Date: 

0.89 

RTERED ACcOUNT 

Bale 
CHANDRAKANT B. KALE 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 
M. NO.110749 

Survey No. 29/1+2A, Behind Starling Honda Showroom, Pimpri, Pune- 411 018. 
Tel. +91 - 020 - 66351700 | Fax +91 - 020 - 27471753 | www.asmedu.org 
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