

## **Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's**

(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

## **INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)**

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639

Ref. No. ASM/IPS/

Date:

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that ASM's Institute of Professional Studies had incurred the following expenditure (INR in Lakhs) during the period of F.Y. 2023-24 which are verified and extracted from the Audited books of Accounts

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year F.Y. 2023-24 (Rs. In Inkhs)
1	Total Expenditure	531.78
2	Total Salary Expenditure	316.30
3	Total Expenditure Excluding Salary	215.48
4	Expenditure for infrastructure Augmentation	8.21
5	Expenditure on maintenance of Academic Facilities	15.65
6	Expenditure on maintenance of Physical Facilities	27.61
7	Expenditure for Purchase of Books /e-books and subscription to journals, e-journals, and newspapers	0.89

Director

Institute of Professional Studies
Nr. PCMC Bldg. Behind Sterling Honda Showroom
Pimpri, Pune 411 018, Ph. No. 65106999

CHANDRAKANT B. KALE
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
M. NO.110749





Survey No. 29/1+2A, Behind Starling Honda Showroom, Pimpri, Pune - 411 018. Tel. +91 - 020 - 66351700 | Fax +91 - 020 - 27471753 | www.asmedu.org